Glenn County Climate Smart Ag Committee A Standing Committee of Glenn County RCD

(formerly SOIL HEALTH in Glenn County Grower Led Technical Advisory Committee Meeting)

Thursday, February 29, 2024 1:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. Glenn County Resource Conservation District USDA Willows Service Center 132 N. Enright Avenue, Suite C Willows, CA 95988

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome & Introductions
- 3. **PUBLIC COMMENT (limit 5 minutes):** Any person wishing to address the committee on items not on the agenda may do so at this time. The committee will not make decisions or determinations on items brought up during Public Comment.
- 4. Standing Committee Appointed December 18, 2023 by Glenn County RCD A. Number of seats on committee – Estimated Nine
 - Number of seats on committee Estimated Nine
 - 1. Farmers / Ranchers; Mike Vereschagin
 - 2. Farmers / Ranchers; Vacant
 - 3. Farmers / Ranchers Priority Population; Vacant
 - 4. UCCE-Glenn County; Betsy Karle
 - 5. Ag Commissioner; Marcie Skelton
 - 6. Farm Bureau, Lisa Humphreys
 - 7. Certified Crop Advisor; Brint Foster
 - 8. At-Large / Other; Vacant
 - 9. At-Large / Other; Vacant
- 5. ACTION * Discussion and possible action to fill seats on the committee
- 6. ACTION * Discussion and possible action to fill officer positions: Chair and Vice-Chair
- 7. ACTION * Discussion and possible action to recommend Request for Healthy Soils Program (HSP) Grant Applications for adoption
- 8. ACTION * Discussion and possible action to accept SWEEP Grant Application Review Process
- 9. Project Outreach Update

- 10. Review, Next Steps, and Schedule Next Meeting
- 11. Adjournment

Please note times are approximate.

CORRESPONDENCE: Mail is distributed for review.

DATE OF NEXT MEETING: TBD, at Glenn County RCD, 132 N Enright Avenue, Suite C, Willows, CA 95988.

NOTIFICATION & AGENDA TOPIC REQUESTS: If you would like to be notified of future meetings and events or request a specific agenda topic, please call Kandi Manhart, Executive Officer at (530) 934-4601 x5 or email kandi@glenncountyrcd.org.

Visit <u>www.glenncountyrcd.org</u> for approved Minutes and Agendas.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance or accommodations to participate in this meeting, please contact Kandi Manhart-Belding, Executive Officer at (530) 934-4601 x5. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the RCD to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. This is to include agendas in alternative formats. (28 CFR 35.101-35.164 ADA Title II.)